

50[™] YEAR CELEBRATION BBQ NIGHT & SILENT AUCTION LETTER ON SATURDAY. AUGUST 20, 2016 FROM 6-10 PM

Dear Friend and Supporter:

Since 1966, the Leonis Adobe Association has been dedicated to the continued preservation of the Leonis Adobe Museum designated as Historic-Cultural Monument #1, an 1880s working ranch related to California's yesteryears. The Leonis Adobe Association & Museum links people today with the past through public, educational and organizational programs developed to experience California history such as our award-winning school tours and public events.

We invite you to participate in our upcoming 50th Year Celebration BBQ Night and Silent Auction on Saturday, August 20th, 2016 from 6-10 p.m. The funds raised will help us continue to preserve and maintain our ongoing educational programs that bring history alive to over 20,000 children and adults who visit us every year. To make this event as exciting and extravagant as we hope, we need your help!

Please consider supporting our event by:

- Donate silent auction items
- Purchase tickets to attend the BBQ
- Send a monetary donation

In exchange, you will receive excellent community exposure and advertising. Your company name, address, phone number and donation will be listed on all our social media pages (i.e. Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc.), printed promotional materials, and the Silent Auction Brochure that we will send to our members and local media prior to the auction.

Your contribution is tax deductible to the maximum amount allowed by law. The Leonis Adobe Museum is a non-profit 501(c)(3) dedicated to restoring, preserving and sharing California ranch life in the late 1800s. Our tax ID number is 95-6133952.

In order for your item to be included in the Silent Auction Brochure, please either mail, fax, or email your donation by Monday, July 25, 2016. We also accept electronic PDF submissions for your convenience. If you have any questions, you may contact Camille Walker directly at camille@leonisadobemuseum.org or call the office at 818-222-6511.

We look forward to hearing back from you and thank you in advance for considering our request and for supporting the Leonis Adobe Museum.

Best wishes,

Camille Walker

Graphics & Communications Coordinator

Leonis Adobe Museum 23537 Calabasas Road, Calabasas, CA 91302 Phone: 818.222.6511 Fax: 818.222.0862 Email: camille@leonisadobemuseum.org



50[™] YEAR CELEBRATION BBQ NIGHT & SILENT AUCTION FORM ON SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2016 FROM 6-10 PM

Do	nor Representatives Name:
Do	onor Company Name:
Ma	niling Address Line 1:
Ma	niling Address Line 2:
Ph	ysical Address Line 1:
Ph	ysical Address Line 2:
E-I	Mail:
Phone Number(s):	
_	scription of item or service donated:
Αp	proximate Retail Value:
Please check option(s) below:	
	I would like to purchase ticket(s) at \$ and have included \$ to cover the cost of ticket(s). Ticket Fees- Members: \$40/person, Nonmembers: \$50/person (Each ticket includes admission into the event, BBQ dinner, non-alcoholic beverages & dancing.)
	I would like to give a monetary donation in the amount of
	Check amount \$ is enclosed.
	I will call the office at 818-222-6511 with credit card payment information.

Thank you for your support!

Please return this form either by mail, fax or email to Camille Walker at <u>camille @leonisadobemuseum.org</u> by July 25, 2016 to be included in the Silent Auction Brochure. We also accept electronic PDF submissions for your convenience.

Leonis Adobe Museum 23537 Calabasas Road, Calabasas, CA 91302 Phone: 818.222.6511 Fax: 818.222.0862 Email: camille@leonisadobemuseum.org